

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NO. 2017-424-108-0	A.FOLINO CONSTRUCTION	EISLER LANDSCAPES	INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.	VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT TITLE: Woods Run Stream Removal Phase 1- Riverview Avenue Green Infrastructure	109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD	1031 NEW CASTLE ROAD	5020 THOMS RUN ROAD	10250 BUCHANNON ROAD
BID DUE DATE: 7/10/2019	OAKMONT, PA. 15139	PROSPECT, PA. 16052	OAKDALE, PA. 15071	PITTSBURGH, PA. 15235

WATSON RUN DETENTION (SEE SHEET C002 FOR CONTEXT MAP)											
Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U-1	Mobilization-Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,034.82	\$ 3,034.82	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 43,740.00
U-2	MPT Plan (part of Entrance scope)	LS	1	\$ 2,139.73	\$ 2,139.73	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,460.80	\$ 12,460.80
U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,055.30	\$ 5,055.30	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,147.12	\$ 16,147.12
U-19	Asphalt Demolition & Repair	SF	100	\$ 50.75	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46.90	\$ 4,690.00
U-20	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 3,469.17	\$ 3,469.17	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,005.60	\$ 19,005.60
U-20A	Earthwork-Excess Material	LS	1	\$ 16,529.41	\$ 16,529.41	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,127.60	\$ 8,127.60
U-21	Gravel Parking Surfacing	SF	1550	\$ 2.87	\$ 4,448.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,595.00
R-20	Clearing and Grubbing	Ac	0.45	\$ 2,899.36	\$ 1,304.71	\$ 13,058.50	\$ 5,876.33	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18,522.67	\$ 8,335.20
R-29	Replace Catch Basin Casting with New Casting and/or Raise Casting up to 1- foot in Depth	EA	1	\$ 3,228.19	\$ 3,228.19	\$ 5,870.50	\$ 5,870.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,839.27	\$ 2,839.27
R-43	Tree and Stump Removal	EA	16	\$ 579.87	\$ 9,277.92	\$ 670.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 413.47	\$ 6,615.52
R-46	Trail Replacement 6" wide	LF	50	\$ 27.31	\$ 1,365.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 29.18	\$ 1,459.00
R-47	4" perforated Underdrain	LF	275	\$ 12.04	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,112.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 40.03	\$ 11,008.25
R-49	Wheelstops	EA	8	\$ 276.54	\$ 2,212.32	\$ 162.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 315.16	\$ 2,521.28
R-50	Boardwalk 6ft wide	LF	1	\$ 24,646.70	\$ 24,646.70	\$ 29,457.00	\$ 29,457.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,504.80	\$ 25,504.80
G-7	Underdrain Clean Out Port	EA	4	\$ 489.99	\$ 1,959.96	\$ 205.50	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 591.60	\$ 2,366.40
G-10	Bioretention Soil	LS	1	\$ 35,287.40	\$ 35,287.40	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,888.80	\$ 28,888.80
G-27	Planting Soil	LS	1	\$ 47,428.49	\$ 47,428.49	\$ 19,543.50	\$ 19,543.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,122.00	\$ 13,122.00
G-36	15 in. HDPE Pipe	LF	130	\$ 112.04	\$ 14,565.20	\$ 55.50	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 145.06	\$ 18,857.80
G-64	EPDM Pond Liner	LS	1	\$ 27,111.41	\$ 27,111.41	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00
G-65	Outlet Structure	EA	1	\$ 6,406.49	\$ 6,406.49	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,393.20	\$ 7,393.20
G-66	Rock Check Dam	EA	4	\$ 638.49	\$ 2,553.96	\$ 2,262.25	\$ 9,049.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,228.80	\$ 4,915.20
G-67	Monitoring Well	EA	2	\$ 325.32	\$ 650.64	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 591.60	\$ 1,183.20
G-68	Armored Swale	LF	395	\$ 9.65	\$ 3,811.75	\$ 22.50	\$ 8,887.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 12,047.50
G-69	Rip-Rap for Emergency Spillway	LS	1	\$ 6,234.87	\$ 6,234.87	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,796.40	\$ 7,796.40
G-70	Seeding	SF	13100	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 8,122.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 7,074.00
G-70A	Bioretention Seeding	Sf	2310	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 1,432.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,386.00
G-71	ASSHTO #57 Stone	LS	1	\$ 8,570.18	\$ 8,570.18	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 23,798.40	\$ 23,798.40
G-72	Boulder (2'x3')	EA	7	\$ 435.73	\$ 3,050.11	\$ 230.50	\$ 1,613.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 539.15	\$ 3,774.05
S-106	Catch Basin	EA	1	\$ 4,182.22	\$ 4,182.22	\$ 5,264.50	\$ 5,264.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,958.40	\$ 10,958.40
ESC-1	Compost Filter Sock	LF	560	\$ 13.11	\$ 7,341.60	\$ 20.50	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 11.26	\$ 6,305.60
ESC-2	Rock Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 4,115.16	\$ 4,115.16	\$ 2,088.50	\$ 2,088.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,824.40	\$ 3,824.40
ESC-3	Concrete Washout Facility	EA	1	\$ 2,132.20	\$ 2,132.20	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,468.80	\$ 1,468.80
ESC-4	Filter Bag Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$ 335.44	\$ 670.88	\$ 112.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 379.20	\$ 758.40

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NO. 2017-424-108-0	A.FOLINO CONSTRUCTION	EISLER LANDSCAPES	INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.	VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT TITLE: Woods Run Stream Removal Phase 1- Riverview Avenue Green Infrastructure	109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD	1031 NEW CASTLE ROAD	5020 THOMS RUN ROAD	10250 BUCHANNON ROAD
BID DUE DATE: 7/10/2019	OAKMONT, PA. 15139	PROSPECT, PA. 16052	OAKDALE, PA. 15071	PITTSBURGH, PA. 15235
TOTAL: WATSON RUN DETENTION	\$ 276,253.49	\$ 260,961.83	\$ 304,715.00	\$ 350,667.99

HORSESHOE BEND (SEE SHEET C002 FOR CONTEXT MAP)

Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
U-1	Mobilization-Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,737.56	\$ 2,737.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 43,740.00
U-2	MPT Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,139.73	\$ 2,139.73	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,460.80	\$ 12,460.80
U-3	Permits, Bonds, Insurance	LS	1	\$ 6,519.64	\$ 6,519.64	\$ 4,674.51	\$ 4,674.51	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,826.13	\$ 17,826.13
U-20	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 1,387.67	\$ 1,387.67	\$ 19,627.00	\$ 19,627.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50,680.80	\$ 50,680.80
U-20A	Earthwork-Excess Material	LS	1	\$ 89,202.74	\$ 89,202.74	\$ 42,867.50	\$ 42,867.50	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 34,310.40	\$ 34,310.40
R-20	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 2,899.36	\$ 1,449.68	\$ 35,642.50	\$ 17,821.25	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51,465.60	\$ 25,732.80
R-43	Tree and Stump Removal	EA	33	\$ 579.87	\$ 19,135.71	\$ 653.00	\$ 21,549.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 400.94	\$ 13,231.02
R-46	Trail replacement 6ft wide	LF	85	\$ 31.03	\$ 2,637.55	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 29.08	\$ 2,471.80
R-47	4' Perforated Underdrain	LF	80	\$ 12.41	\$ 992.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 3,288.00
R-51	Rip-Rap for Aprons	LS	1	\$ 12,705.62	\$ 12,705.62	\$ 26,960.00	\$ 26,960.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,995.60	\$ 31,995.60
R-52	Relocate Light Pole Guy Wire	EA	1	\$ 1,073.86	\$ 1,073.86	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,110.80	\$ 2,110.80
R-53	Existing Giderail Modification	LS	1	\$ 1,042.84	\$ 1,042.84	\$ 1,499.50	\$ 1,499.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,239.60	\$ 1,239.60
G-7	Underdrain Clean Out	EA	3	\$ 489.98	\$ 1,469.94	\$ 201.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 591.60	\$ 1,774.80
G-10	Bioretention Soil	LS	1	\$ 12,235.08	\$ 12,235.08	\$ 74.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,842.80	\$ 8,842.80
G-27	Planting Soil	LS	1	\$ 34,954.61	\$ 34,954.61	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 10,044.00
G-64	EPDM Liner	LS	1	\$ 16,376.79	\$ 16,376.79	\$ 18,932.00	\$ 18,932.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 12,610.00
G-65	Outlet Structure	EA	1	\$ 6,145.89	\$ 6,145.89	\$ 13,508.00	\$ 13,508.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,140.80	\$ 8,140.80
G-66	R-4 Rip Rap Check Dams	EA	5	\$ 754.17	\$ 3,770.85	\$ 2,301.25	\$ 11,506.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,378.08	\$ 6,890.40
G-67	Monitoring Well	EA	1	\$ 325.33	\$ 325.33	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 591.60	\$ 591.60
G-68	Armored Swale	LF	500	\$ 10.15	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.16	\$ 15,080.00
G-70	Seeding	SF	10,000.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00
G-70A	Bioretention Seeding	SF	10,000.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00
G-71	AASHTO #57	LS	1	\$ 2,397.55	\$ 2,397.55	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,772.40	\$ 7,772.40
G-73	30" HDPE Pipe	LF	24	\$ 250.72	\$ 6,017.28	\$ 118.50	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 437.81	\$ 10,507.44
G-74	Pipe Flare	EA	1	\$ 747.23	\$ 747.23	\$ 317.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,660.80	\$ 1,660.80
G-76	Site Wall-segmental retaining-Rock Look	LS	1	\$ 19,842.54	\$ 19,842.54	\$ 26,120.00	\$ 26,120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,739.60	\$ 5,739.60
G-77	TRM Lined Spillway-NAG W3000 or approved equal	LF	1	\$ 2,097.92	\$ 2,097.92	\$ 1,919.50	\$ 1,919.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,532.40	\$ 7,532.40
G-78	TRM Channel Lining-NAG P300 or approved equal	LS	1	\$ 3,943.00	\$ 3,943.00	\$ 17,799.50	\$ 17,799.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,187.20	\$ 6,187.20
S-73	Endwall	EA	1	\$ 2,574.94	\$ 2,574.94	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,838.80	\$ 3,838.80
ESC-1	Pompost Filter Sock	LF	230	\$ 15.37	\$ 3,535.10	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 17.62	\$ 4,052.60
ESC-2	Rock Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 4,115.16	\$ 4,115.16	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,824.40	\$ 3,824.40
ESC-3	Comncrete Washout Facility	EA	1	\$ 2,132.20	\$ 2,132.20	\$ 281.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,468.80	\$ 1,468.80

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NO. 2017-424-108-0				A.FOLINO CONSTRUCTION		EISLER LANDSCAPES		INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISES, INC.		VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT TITLE: Woods Run Stream Removal Phase 1- Riverview Avenue Green Infrastructure				109 DARK HOLLOW ROAD		1031 NEW CASTLE ROAD		5020 THOMS RUN ROAD		10250 BUCHANNON ROAD	
BID DUE DATE: 7/10/2019				OAKMONT, PA. 15139		PROSPECT, PA. 16052		OAKDALE, PA. 15071		PITTSBURGH, PA. 15235	
ESC-4	Filter Bag Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$ 335.46	\$ 335.46	\$ 109.50	\$ 109.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 379.20	\$ 379.20
ESC-8	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	120	\$ 10.79	\$ 1,294.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 1,012.80
TOTAL: HORSESHOE BEND					\$ 289,312.07		\$ 315,787.51		\$ 292,010.00		\$ 372,538.59
ALTERNATE											
G-76A	Add Alternative 1: Stone Wall	LS	1		\$ 33,333.33		\$ 22,750.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 31,219.20
TOTAL: HORSHOE BEND (WITH ALTERNATE ITEM G-76A REPLACING G-76)					\$ 302,802.86		\$ 312,417.51		\$ 330,010.00		\$ 398,018.19
TOTAL: WATSON RUN AND HORSESHOE BEND (NO ALTERNATE)					\$ 565,565.56		\$ 576,749.34		\$ 596,725.00		\$ 723,206.58
TOTAL: WATSON RUN AND HORSESHOE BEND (WITH ALTERNATE ITEM G-76A REPLACING G-76)					\$ 579,056.35		\$ 573,379.34		\$ 634,725.00		\$ 748,686.18